

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17668/2010

PRINCIPAL SEC.TO GOVT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU JUDL.MINISL.SER.RET.EMP.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar,Adv,
Mr.Rajendran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar,advocate appears for the sole respondent.
File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 8.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB