

SECTION XII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**Civil Appeal No. 10532 of 2011**

The Principal Secretary to Government ..Appellant

Versus

Tamil Nadu Judicial Ministerial  
Retried Employee's Association ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file statement of case within six weeks and to the respondent within eight weeks thereafter."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case so far. Counsel for the respondent has on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2013 filed statement of case and the same is circulated herewith.

Thereafter, Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2014 (Application for early hearing) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the Civil Appeal for final hearing within one year from today.  
Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2014 stands disposed of accordingly."**

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**