

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S).10532 OF 2011

PRINCIPAL SEC.TO GOVT.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU JUDL.MINISL.SER.RET.EMP.ASSN.

Respondent

O R D E R

Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel for the appellant-State,

submits that the controversy raised in this appeal stands

covered against the State in terms of an order dated 4th

January, 2008 passed in SLP(C)...CC No.12532 of 2007 whereby
and order dated 7th February, 2002 passed by the High Court in
W.P.(C) No.8371 of 1998, was affirmed by this Court.

In the circumstances, therefore this appeal must fail and
is accordingly dismissed. No costs.

.....CJI

(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J

(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI
DATED 12th May, 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.05.14
12:50:09 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.102 (M)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10532/2011

PRINCIPAL SEC.TO GOVT.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU JUDL.MINISL.SER.RET.EMP.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendran,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, this appeal is dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)